belfuse.com
EPG500 Series
500 W AC-DC Power Supply
                                                   Industrial
The EOS Power EPG500 Series of Industrial AC-DC
Power Supplies provides up to 500 W of regulated output
power over a wide input range of 90–264 VAC. The power
supplies are available in six single output voltages ranging

+1 866 513 2839
belfuse.com
3. MODEL NUMBER KEY
4. INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION / CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Input voltage Derate linearly from 100% at 115 VAC to 80% at 90 VAC
4
90 264 VAC
Input frequency 47 63 Hz
Input current 6.3 A
Inrush current 75 A
Leakage current 300 µA
Touch current 100 µA
Power factor 0.95
4 Refer to Derating curves
EPG500 - Z X VV - YYYW - MMMM
Output Type
1 = Single output
2 = Standby 5V SB model series
Blank     = Open frame
U            = U - channel
L             = L- bracket
CK          = Cover kit
CKF        = Cover kit with Fan
                  (On top / Inside)
Accessories
Type of Connector
0 = Screw terminal
2 = Ring lug connector
3 = Molex connector
4 = Dual Row header (Only for - G)
Output Voltage
12 = 12 V     15 = 15 V     24 = 24 V
30 = 30 V     48 = 48 V     58 = 58 V
EPG500 = EOS Power GaN 500 W Series
Product Series
Minor o/p variation / Circuit
Any alpha, numberic or
alphanumeric character or blank
W-Mounting Hole
Blank = 4.55 x 2.55 Inch
G        = 4.68 x 2.68 Inch
4 EPG500 Series
belfuse.com
5. OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS5
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION / CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Output power
Forced air cooling 400 LFM (115 to 264 VAC) 500
W
Convection cooling (115 to 264 VAC) 300
Efficiency At 230 VAC 92 94 %
Hold-up time 10 ms
Line regulation -0.5 +0.5 %
Load regulation -0.5 +0.5 %
Output voltage adjustability -3 +3 %
Rise time 55 ms
Set point tolerance -1 +1 %
Transient response
Max excursion 5%; 75%-100% step load change at 0.1 A / µs
slew rate, 50% duty cycle, 50 Hz
Recovery time 5 ms
Switching frequency
PFC
PWM 100
130
200